EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING

SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2003-2004 BUDGET ESTIMATES SUPPLEMENTARY HEARING

Outcome: 2
Output Group: 2.1

DEST Question No. E369_04
Senator Marshall asked on 5 November 2003
Question:
(@) How many ANTA employees were made redundant and/or ceased employment at the end of June 2003, and of these, how many have been subsequently engaged as contractors/consultants and under what arrangements?

(b) What has been the percentage turnover of staff within ANTA over the past financial year and how many senior managers have left the organisation?

Answer:
ANTA has provided the following response:

(@) During the 2002-03 financial year, no ANTA employees were made redundant. 29 employees left the organisation either through resignation, retirement or cessation of short term or fixed contracts. One of these, Paul Byrne, General Manager, was re-engaged under ANTA'’s standard services contract. The majority of the work Mr Byrne undertook was connected with the establishment of the Industry Skills Councils.

(b) The percentage turnover of staff during the 2002-03 financial year was 17%. 3 senior managers left the organisation.
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